
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1980236 Name: Airbase Landfill & Burn Site Compliance (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:7/27/1998 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 12/14/1998

Title: Airbase Landfill & Burn Site Compliance - Second Amendment to Addendum VIII

Sponsors:

Indexes: Amendment to Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 980236_Second Amendment to Addendum No.8_19990101

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission12/14/1998 1 Pass

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission7/27/1998 0 Pass

Airbase Landfill & Burn Site Compliance - Second Amendment to Addendum VIII (980236)

On December 23, 1986, the City of Gainesville entered into two consent orders with the State of Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP) related to the Gainesville Airbase Landfill and Burn Site located at the Gainesville Regional Airport.  The burn site had the
contamination removed and the Landfill site has had four wells monitored quarterly by FDEP since 1991.

As requested in December 1997, staff initiated discussions with FDEP to explore the possibility of reducing the monitoring effort of the landfill
site.  FDEP is requiring additional data before a decision can be made on whether monitoring can be reduced.  This amendment is to
compensate the consultant for the additional work required by FDEP.

Funds are available in the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund, account #420-800-8080-5340-4110.

The City Commission:  1) authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute the Second Amendment to Addendum VIII to the Agreement
for Professional Services between the City of Gainesville and QST Environmental, Inc., subject to approval of the City Attorney as to form and
legality; and 2) authorize a modification to the Purchase Order in the amount of $3,088.00 (new purchase order not to exceed amount of
$16,647.00 and new project amount of $379,899.00).

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

